

CITY OF WEST WENDOVER P.O. Box 2825 • 1111 N. Gene L. Jones Way • West Wendover, NV 89883 Office (775) 664-3081 Fax (775) 664-3720

PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE, is hereby given that the City Council of the City of West Wendover, State of Nevada, will hold a public hearing at a regular meeting to be held on <u>February 21, 2017 at 7:30 p.m.</u> in the West Wendover City Hall, Council Chambers Room #137, located at 1111 North Gene L. Jones Way.

The purpose of this hearing is to receive public input with regard to the City of West Wendover as a possible retail site or other permissible establishment as provided under the regulation and taxation of Marijuana Act of Nevada within Elko County as it relates to marijuana (medical and recreational dispensing) and the pursuit of appropriate licenses, certificates and legislative changes to such a site.

All comments regarding this matter will be considered at the public hearing. Please contact the Community Development Department or the City Clerk at (775) 664-3081 if there are any questions.. Members of the public may speak during the Public Hearing as provided for in the City Council Meeting Decorum Rules, Procedures, Conduct and Enforcement Section B(3)(e).

<u>This notice is posted at the following locations:</u> West Wendover City Hall, West Wendover Library, Smith's Food & Drug, Nevada Post Office

POSTED/PUBLISHED: February 15, 2017